
 
 

2023 Boys Varsity A Tennis Team 
 

 Team Record:  4‐8 

 Qualified 1 doubles team and 1 singles player to districts 

 Qualified 1 singles player to states 

 Jackson Lloyd / William Rigney‐Carroll – Sectional semifinalist, district qualifier 

 Ethan Samora – Sectional champion; district semifinalist; state qualifier 

  

 

 
Roster 

 

William Abouhassan - Freshman Noah Mason - Freshman 

Ford Clark - Junior Will Rigney-Carroll - Junior 

Max Ehler - Freshman Ethan Samora - Senior 

Keshav Goyal - Freshman Luca Sivilotti - Junior 

Matthew Lederer - Junior Alex Vacchiano - Freshman 

Jackson Lloyd - Sophomore  
 

Head Coach:  Will Thieman 
Assistant Coaches:  Geoff Bibo, Patrick Mccolgan 

 



 
 
 

 

Schedule 
 

Date & Opponent Result 
  
Tue, Mar 28  Bexley L, 1-4 
Thu, Apr 6  Highland W, 5-0 
Tue, Apr 11  Hilliard Bradley W, 4-1 
Wed, Apr 12 New Albany L, 0-5 
Thu, Apr 13  Olentangy Liberty L, 1-4 
Sat, Apr 15  Massillon Jackson L, 1-4 
Tue, Apr 18  Olentangy Orange L, 0-5 
Thu, Apr 20  Dublin Coffman W, 3-2 
Tue, Apr 25 Hilliard Davidson W, 5-0 
Thu, May 4  Olentangy Liberty L, 03 
Fri, May 5  Bexley L, 0-5 
Mon, May 8  Columbus Academy L, 1-4 

 
OTCA State Team Tournament 

 
Central District Draw 

 

Draws for Individual Tournaments 
  

Sectionals:      Singles      Doubles 
 

Districts:         Singles      Doubles 
 

States:            Singles      Doubles 
 

 
This site is not sponsored by the Upper Arlington City School District.  Furthermore, the views and opinions on this web site are 
not necessarily those of the Upper Arlington City School District.  Content copyright 2020.  Upper Arlington Golden Bears Tennis.  
All rights reserved. 

 
 
 

https://cdn1.sportngin.com/attachments/document/0129/5058/CESE_Ohio_D1_Boys_2023.pdf
https://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/files/DAB/Central/Tennis/Boys/2023/2023_D1Sect_HilliardDavidson_Singles.pdf
http://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/files/DAB/Central/Tennis/Boys/2023/2023_D1Sect_HilliardDavidson_Doubles.pdf
https://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/files/DAB/Central/Tennis/Boys/2023/2023_D1_District_Sgls.pdf
http://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/files/DAB/Central/Tennis/Boys/2023/2023_D1_District_Dbls.pdf
https://ohsaaweb.blob.core.windows.net/files/Sports/Tennis-Boys/2023/DISinglesBracket.pdf

